e A S s 2 o ke 60 4ty e i e e N

UNOFFICIAL COPY
MO

Doc#. 1234910030 Fee: $88.00
Karen A. Yarbrough RHSP Fee:$10,00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 12/14/2012 10:15 AM Pg: tofo

Recording Requested by/ This document was prepared by
After Recording Return To: Home R.etentron Services, Inc.,
Medifications Department
. Stewart Lender Services 9700 Bissannet Street
Attn: Modification Recordation Suite 1500
9700 Bissonnet Street, Suite 1500 Houtted, TX 77036

Houston, TX 77038 1.855. 664,87 24

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Order ID: 8939133 Project iD: 281251
Loan Number: 199414934
Borrower: WILLIE LEWIS

Original Loan Amount: $371,082.00

Original Mortgage Date: 20090522

Lega! Description: See Exhibit "A' :
Recording Reference: See Exhibit '8 ﬁ




1234910030 Page: 2 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested hy
Bank of America, N.A.
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Bank of America, N.A.
7105 Corporate Drive
(PTX-B-36)
Plano, TX 75024
DoclD#: 06544444447106A
Space Above for Recorder's Use

LOAN MODIFICATION AGRELEMEMT

This Loan Modification Agreement (the "Agreement"), made on July 4; 207 % between WILLIE F LEWIS
(the "Borrower(s)") and Bank of America, N.A. ("Lender"), amends and sufpplements that certain
(Mortgage/Deed of Trust) (the "Security Instrument") dated the 22nd day of May, 2009 which covers the
real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property’,
located at 3825 MARILYN DR, RICHTON PARK, IL 60471.

The real property described belng set forth as follows:

SAME AS IN SAID SECURITY INSTRUMENT

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree to modify
the Security Instrument as follows:

The fifth [and sixth] sentence(s] of the first paragraph of the Security Instrument is[are] hereby amended
to read in its[their] entirety as follows:

Borrower owes Lender the principal sum of three hundred seventy six thousand four hundred twenty six
and 35/100, (U.S. Doilars) (3376,426.35). This debt is evidenced by Borrower's note dated the same date
as the Security instrument, as amended and restated as of the date herewith (“Note”), which provides for
monthly payments, with the full debt, if not paid earlier, due and payable on August 1, 2041. The
Borrower(s] shall comply with all other covenants, agreements and requirements of the Security
Instrument. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in

00001111

IIIIIN!IIIIIII!Illﬂlillll!lll!IlllllllllllllllIIl!lllllllllllfllllllIIIIIIIIHIIlll

198414334 MOD 201 001




1234910030 Page: 3of 9 - . .

" UNOEFICIAL COPY

0-LO0-8ELE00 PEBPLYBE L ZGP L8 DRENA a0




1234910030 Page: 4 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

whole or in part of the Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement,
the Security Instrument shall remain unchanged, and the Borrower{s] and Bank of America, NA. shall be
bound by, and comply with all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this_Agreement, and

ND ACC PTEy(SMDAYOF Tj:k(,\ }20 «(/
AlA . VA D

WWLIE F LEWIS V

(ALL SIGNATURES MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED)

4 f.,._/_(___,_ Lrinty of CKO/ ( On this —/Q_ day of EKZ

—

_before me the uridrrsigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeafed

(0 (00003

N

known to me, or proved to me on the Lasis of satisfactory evidence to be son(s) whose name(s
e

is/are subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that executed the
same.

Witness my hand and official sea! Signat{r

Y Mmaw/

Name (typéd or printed

My commission expires: ("/

OFFICIAL SEAL
LOUISE NEWSBURY
_Notary Public - State of illinojs
My Commission Expires Aug 4, 2014

A . ot

Yo o v o ok o * hdabad b a Ll o LS FORR o Fdedok ke h R Rk dedededede ek Rhdekk kbR deok

As evidenced by their signatures balow, the Co-Owner(s} consent to this Modification of the Morigage.

CO-OWNER(S)

Dated:

Co-Owner(s) Signature

Co-Owner(s) Name (typed or printed)

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On before me,

WDGGov.nModAgree Page2of 3 WDGLMAGM 7382 07/20/2007




1234910030 Page: 5 of 97

UNOFFICIAL COPY

OO LZO0 POBY LYBEL JUY Lo (A w ULt

\‘.’J »




1234910030 Page: 6 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Notary Public, personally appeared

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s)
whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument ang acknowledged to me that he/she/they

Signature
DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.
*******#*ititw**t*i hky ti**********i***itti—*wtt ¥* w * *k ok & *ﬂ**tt****i‘-#" * * nxr--w***i*******ift************
“HIS SECTION IS FOR INTERNAﬁIhBank of America, N.A. USE ONLY
SIGNﬂIS D@ TE: ¢ UL 2
BY:

naue: Brian L. Si o~
TITLE: _ﬂ-LTing Pres ’(&ﬂ‘:j_

Bank of America, N.A.

STATE OF Pﬁ‘f‘ﬂS\’;IV&m O, COUNTY OF _,_q ligo W
* a
on_1 Ot before me, Moj‘\‘\\@w £ :-/_\ &S wl Notary Public, personally appeared
Brian L. Sinens

persenally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evide nce) ts be the person(s) whose name(s)
is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknow'edged to me that he/sneitey executed the same in
his/herftheir authorized capacity{ies), and that by histherftheir signatures {s) on'the iastrument the person(s), or

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

%;% fqﬂ%“\ Signature

[ E ol
AM odthewd €. Masuc— COMMONWE:‘LEMCIJF s: | NNSYLVANL
N ' Matthew E. Masur, Notary Public
& ""o—f\’ u.b\ 1< West Miflin Baro, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires Oct. 29, 2013

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notarles

WDGGov.nModAgree Page 3 of 3 WDGLMAGM 7382 07/20/2007




- 1234910030 Page: 7 of 8 *

_ UNOFEFICIAL COPY

O-100-GE 1200 PEBY I PBRL (EV LY ke AT




1234910030 Page: 8 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY
Onder 0 3039133 Wm0y

Loan Number: 199414934
Property Address: 3825 MARILYN DR, RICHTON PARK, IL60471

EXHIBIT A

LOT 93 IN FAM TRACE SUBDIVISION PHASE 1, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF
THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 35, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN CCO¥ COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

FOR INFORMATION ONLY: 31-35-328-005



1234910030 Page: 9 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested by/After Recording Return To:

Stewart Lender Services

Attn: Medification Recordation
9700 Bissonnet Street, Suite 1500
Houston, TX 77035

Order ID; 8939133 Project ID: 281251
Loan Numyer: 199414934

EXHIBIT B

Borrower Name: WILLIE LEWS
Property Address: 3825 MARILYN CR, KICHTON PARK, I 60471

This Modification Agreement amends and fupplzments that certain Mortgage/Deed of Tryust (the Security
Instrument) recorded on 05/11/2009 as Instrys, :nt/Document Number: 0913157100, and/or Book/Liber
Number: N/A at Page Number: N/A in the real records of COOK County, State of L.

Additional County Requirements:
Original Loan Amount: $371,082.00
Original Mortgage Date: 20090522
PIN /Tax ID: 31 -35-328-005-3825

W ANy

9 3

s b st e oot ey [



